A+9u

17 JE“‘

By

o Sl

O

=

Bl

a0
— 9v Battery

Ut a.1 @GG
/E U+ v v
J7 i 2 J2
& Ref » o1
' ' ' i
Audio Amplifier —— +Ini<ana1 13 Zi Earphones
::1-9 —[n —5H
ut 1
LY Gnd
7
RS
» v W » R9
Rop 1.5k
gt Sidetone
= II i —
6800 éRS
R4 47k
330 — —
Q4 os| ] A [
2N7000
2N7000 2N7000
J_E!EJ_ 4 vV " v /Ke
T |
4.7k R1G
A+9u [/Kew K] ’ ::f 1é a.e1 R7 Q7 AAS *
IN914 _|C18 ; 47Kk ==859¢ o L0k
R1 188p ([
470 Ve P " # » GIII y
' - a
Crystal Oscillator . \Ke Key
» » E;;l s
.7 .
L é'faam 2y ”;'@1 Low-Pass Filter .
9.01 : a1 ; ;RS D2 : clzla ﬁ% - L3 - ;
v — EHEGGG » L.an IN914 I—T _E]- 158p l.6u @.8u - ntenna
c9 a2 ‘ ez c3 v
| £ » 3
102p . Sna 2N7000 \V 6|8L
4 18 . L2k Power Amplifier/ &4 E8
u [180p __Té “:7 ol Mixer 2200 2700
v ) H | \V \V
l 158p
R6
lﬁl 1.8M
T7/R Dffset g, 4SQARP
2N7000
Cricket 30
Reu A
NMAs
1,17,2018 RagE i




CRICKET Component Placement

Cricket 30

(cy> 2017 NMeS
& 4SQRP




CRICKET 30 BOM

Value Description Parts Qty |[Label

0.01u Ceramic Disk C2,C7,C16 3 |[103

0.1u Ceramic Disk C8, C17 2 104

1.0u Monolithic C11, C13 2 105

100u Electrolytic Cl4 1 ]100u

100p Ceramic Disk C9 1 J101

150p Monolithic C15 1 ]151

27p Monolithic C1l 1 |270

180p Ceramic Disk C10, C18 2 |181

68p Monolithic C5 1 1680

150p Monolithic C3 1 ]151

220p Monolithic C4 1 |221

270p Monolithic C6 1 |271

680p Monolithic C12 1 |681

1N914 glass diode D1, D2, D3 3

ANT BNC J1 1

Phones, Key [1/8" Stereo J2,J3 2

Xtal Socket SIP Socket J4 1

Battery + 9v + J5 1

Battery - v - J6 1

Switch SPDT SW1 1

27uH Molded axial L4 1 |red-violet-black
2N7000 TO-92 transistor 261,Q2,Q3,Q4,Q5,Q 2N7000

SS8550 TO-92 transistor Q7 1 |8550

470 1/4w resistor R1 1 [Yellow-violet-brown
10k 1/4w resistor R10 1 |Brown-black-orange
1.0M 1/4w resistor R2, R3, R6 3 |Brown-black-green
1.5k 1/4w resistor R9 1 |brown-green-red
330 1/4w resistor R4 1 |orange-orange-brown
4.7k 1/4w resistor R11 1 |yellow-violet-red
47k 1/4w resistor R5,R7,R8 3 |yellow-violet-orange
NJM2113 DIP8 IC Ul 1 [NJM2113
10.110mhZ CRYSTAL X1 1 [10.11

10.106MHz Crystal X1 1 [10.106

6-32 x 3/8 screw 2

8-32 x 3/8 screw 1

6-32 nut nut 2

6-1/8" spacer 2

#8 flat washer 2

knob knob 1

rubber feet 4

Value Description Parts Qty [Label




